VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, Ormm_s,oz,_. COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:35:12.PM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.1
January 2022

Payment - S _ Transaction = R : ,

Advice#: ! Post'Daté " Date © Type . “Vendor /' Payee Amount " Status
1-2022, 01/01/2022 12/28/2021 CH OWDA - $63,328.19 c
2:2022 01/04/2022, 12/28/2021 CH SUNSET JANITORIAL SUPPLY * $141.55 c
-3-2022 01/10/2022 12/28/202% CH SMYTH AUTOMOTIVE INC ¢ -$82:36 c
42022 01/04/2022 12/28/2021 CH REMBIS SALES AND'SERVICELLC - $2,594.65 c
52022 01/04/2022 12/28/2021 CH REMBIS SALES AND'SERVICE'LLC ' $200.48 c
6-2022 01/20/2022 12/30/2021 CH GALLSLLC $122.28 0
7-2022 01/20/2022 12/30/2021 CH BOUND TREE-MEDICAL LLC - $3:80 c
82022 01/03/2022 01/07/2022 CH UTILITY DEPT - $3.05 c
9-2022 01/06/2022 01/07/2022 CH PAYCOR " ' - $45,733.24 c
10:2022 01/18/2022 01/10/2022  CH SCHROEDER, MAUNDRELL;, BARBIERE & POWERS $3,281.10 c
11-2022 01/19/2022 01/10/2022 CH VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC o $3,076.76 c
12-2022 01/14/2022 01/10/2022 CH PARK NATIONAL BANK VISA: - $1,546.66 c
13-2022 01/21/2022 01/14/2022 CH ALLOWAY - HOFFMAN ANALYTIC SERVICES INC $140.00 c
14:2022 01/13/2022 01/14/2022 CH CLERMONT COUNTY:TREASURER $713.00 c
152022 01/21/2022 - 01/14/12022 CH CHOICE ONE-ENGINEERING - $392.74 c
16-2022 01/13/2022 01/14/2022 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE . .$34.17 c
17-2022. 01/13/2022 01/14/2022. CH STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC ©$221.55 c
18-2022 01/07/2022 01/14/2022 CH TIME WARNER:CABLE $119.99 c
19-2022 01/31/2022 01/14/2022 CH WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV $215.00 o}
20-2022 01/21/2022 01/14/2022 CH BECKMAN ENVIRONMENTAL ‘SERVICES INC $103.00 c
212022 01/06/2022 01/14/2022 CH PAYCOR , S $227.71 e
222022 01/27/2022 01/14/2022 CH OFFICE 365 - © $277.50 e
23-2022 01/27/2022 01/14/2022 CH BOUND TREEMEDICAL LLC $487.08 c
242022 01/27/2022 01/14/2022 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $138.48 c

252022 01/07/2022 01/14/2022 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $2,441.99 c
26-2022 01/28/2022 - 01/14/2022 CH -‘BOUND: TREE MEDICAL LLC $106.41 Cc
27-2022 | 01/31/2022 01/14/2022 CH BOUND-TREE MEDICAL LLC $87.00 c
282022 01/31/2022 01/14/2022 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLGC $341.94 c
0292022 01/14/2022 01714/2022 CH HAWKINS J D, DARRELL'C: /$375.00 C.
30.2022 01/09/2022  ~ “01/14/2022 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $579.88 c
312022 01/21/2022 01/14/2022 GH OHIO UTILITIES PROTECTION SERVICE'INC $4.00 c
322022 01/18/2022 01/14/2022 CH . $300.00 c

CANDITO; JOSEPH
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:35:12 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
33-2022 01/31/2022 01/14/2022 CH BECKMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC $262.00 0O
34-2022 01/11/2022 01/14/2022 CH VERIZON $102.05 c
35-2022 01/11/2022 01/14/2022 CH VERIZON $151.48 C
36-2022 01/19/2022 01/14/2022 CH LINDE $67.48 C
37-2022 01/18/2022 01/14/2022 CH LINDE $67.48 c
38-2022 01/19/2022 01/14/2022 CH VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT $36.00 c
39-2022 01/27/2022 01/14/2022 CH BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC $3,179.99 C
40-2022 01/24/2022 01/14/2022 CH STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC $417.54 0
41-2022 01/28/2022 01/14/2022 CH MAHER CONCRETE CUTTING INC $350.00 O
42-2022 01/18/2022 01/14/2022 CH RUMPKE OF CHIO, INC. $16,542.73 c
43-2022 01/05/2022 01/15/2022 CH RIVERHILLS BANK $686.70 C
44-2022 01/18/2022 01/18/2022 CH BWC $2,018.00 C
45-2022 01/20/2022 01/20/2022 CH NEW RICHMOND PAYROLL $60,705.30 C
47-2022 01/25/2022 01/21/2022 CH GULLETT SANITATION SERVICES INC $350.64 O
48-2022 01/27/2022 01/21/2022 CH DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP $250.00 C
51-2022 01/25/2022 01/21/2022 CH WICHARD CIL LLC $42.95 C
52-2022 01/21/2022 01/21/2022 CH CORNERSTONE DEVELOPMENT, INC. $5,400.00 C
53-2022 01/21/2022 01/21/2022 CH NEW RICHMOND EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOLS $240.00 v
53-2022 01/21/2022 01/21/2022 CH NEW RICHMOND EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOLS -$240.00 \%
54-2022 01/25/2022 01/22/2022 CH Ohio Police & Fire Pension Fund $14,051.12 c
55-2022 01/20/2022 01/24/2022 CH RIVERHILLS BANK $127.15 c
56-2022 01/26/2022 01/24/2022 CH Ohio Public Employees Retirement System $6,675.53 C
58-2022 01/18/2022 01/26/2022 CH PAYCOR $258.10 C
61-2022 01/20/2022 01/26/2022 CH CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE $642.22 C
62-2022 01/21/2022 01/26/2022 CH TRISTATE BIOMEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC $250.00 O
83-2022 01/25/2022 01/26/2022 CH LINDE $121.19 C
65-2022 01/27/2022 01/26/2022 CH AUTO SAVERS, LLC / TIM NIETERS $62.98 C
66-2022 01/31/2022 02/01/2022 CH VERIZON $537.02 o}
67-2022 01/31/2022 02/01/2022 CH VOGELPOHL FIRE EQUIPMENT $222.90 0O
75-2022 01/28/2022 02/01/2022 CH VERIZON CONNECT $145.71 C
81-2022 01/31/2022 02/02/2022 CH PAYCOR $236.84 O
84-2022 - 01/19/2022 02/02/2022 CH DUKE ENERGY $12,699.94 C
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022°2:35:12 PM

Payment Listing UAN:-v2022.1
January 2022
Payment Transaction
¢ Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

110-2022 01/01/2022 02/09/2022 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $41.14 C
111-2022 01/01/2022 02/09/2022 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $16.14 C
112-2022 01/07/2022 02/09/2022 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $37.96 C
113-2022 01/07/2022 02/09/2022 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $4.54 C
114-2022 01/07/2022 02/09/2022 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $12.52 C
115-2022 01/07/2022 02/09/2022 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $9.49 C
116-2022 01/03/2022 02/08/2022 CH PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE $435.48 0
117-2022 01/03/2022 02/10/2022 CH ANTHEM BCBS CH GROUP $10,279.91 C
118-2022 01/03/2022 02/10/2022 CH ANTHEM DENTAL $611.63 C
118-2022 01/03/2022 02/10/2022 CH PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE $374.58 0
120-2022 01/07/2022 02/10/2022 CH RIVERTOWN ACE HARDWARE $2.78 . O
121-2022 01/31/2022 02/10/2022 CH OFFICE 365 $15.00 C
37024 01/06/2022 01/06/2022 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J $220.50 C
37025 01/10/2022 01/10/2022 AW HHP FAIRFIELD OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH $200.00 C
37026 01/10/2022 01/10/2022 AW FUCHS KATHY $7.96 C
37027 01/15/2022 - 01/15/2022 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $100.00 C
37028 01/18/2022 01/18/2022 AW LINDHORST ROBERT J $199.50 C
37029 01/21/2022 01/21/2022 SW Skipped Warrants 37029 to 37029 Series 3 $0.00 \4
37030 01/21/2022 01/21/2022 AW NEW RICHMOND EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOLS $300.00 0
37031 01/26/2022 . 01/26/2022 AW LARKWOOD GREENE ENTERPRISES LLC $35,428.00 O
37032 01/27/2022 01/27/2022 AW BOWERS, KAREN $800.00 C
37049 01/28/2022 01/28/2022 SW Skipped Warrants 37033 to 37049 Series 3 $0.00. V-
37050 01/28/2022 01/28/2022 AW E C NURRE FUNERAL HOME INC $500.00 0

Total Payments: $303,678.73

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $303,678.73

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, [M -

Investment Manual Warrant, _<<-_:<mmﬁ3m:ﬁ <<mqm_# PM - Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant,

RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW-- Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant, WM <§3:oa_:m Manual, WS - SpecialWarrant;. CH - Electronic Payment Advice; IL. -
Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher, CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - <<_§:o_a_:@ Voucher,; POS ADJ - ﬂom;Em >&:wﬁ3msﬁ NEG ADJ

- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation.

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 02/10/2022 2:35:12 PM

Payment Listing _ UAN v2022.1
January 2022

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for reference.
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:56 PM

Cash Summary by Fund UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Total Fund
n u
Fund wwﬂﬁwm WMM_ﬂMm E&MMMM MM,M«H e DQWMM_W:W ﬁw_mmm% M_HMMM Advances mm_mﬂ.om Non-Pooled Pooled
# Fund Name 01/01/2022 Adjustments and advances In) Transfers In Advances In & Revenue and advances ott) Transfers Out Cut 01/31/2022 Balance Balance
1000  General $185,748.00 $0.00 $82,234.48 $0.00 $0.00 $267,982.48 $28,298.34 $0.00 $0.00 $239,684.14 m@.oo $239,684.14
2011 Street Construction Maint. & Repair $85,718.02 $0.00 $11,255.73 $0.00 $0.00 $96,974.75 $14,561.75 $0.00 $0.00 $82,413.00 $0.00 $82,413.00
2021  State Highway $16,543.35 $c.00 $912.83 $0.00 $0.00 $17,455.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,455.98 $0.00 $17,455.98
2031 Cemetery $12,857.03 $0.00 $1,800.0 $0.00 $0.00 $14,657.03 $0.C0 $0.00 $0.00 $14,657.03 $0.00 $14,657.03
2041 Dog Park Grant $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $c.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
2051  PD Training Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2081 Drug baw Enforcement $4,534.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,534.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,534.71 $0.00 $4,534.71
2082 Drug Dog Fund $3,528.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.C0 $0.00 $3,528.66 $552 45 $0.00 $0.00 $2,976.21 $0.00 $2,976.21
2091  State Computer Fund $3,415.25 $0.00 $260.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,675.25 $343.77 $0.00 $0.00 $3,331.48 $0.00 $3,331.48
2101 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tz $13,868.67 $0.00 $1,212.68 $0.00 $0.00 $15,082.35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,082.35 $0.00 $15,082.35
2151 Coronavirus Refief Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2152 American Rescue Plan Act $83,333.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $83,333.18 $0.00 mo.o.o $0.00 $83,333.18 $0.00 $83,333.18
2271  Enforcement And Education $1,320.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 * $0.00 $1,320.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,320.08 $0.00 $1,320.08
2272 Indigent Alcohol $4,684.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,684.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,684.93 $0.00 $4,684.93
2401 Tree Fund $8,825.93 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $9,125.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.C0 $9,125.93 $0.00 $9,125.93
2402  Park Development Fund - $6,110.00 $0.0c $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,310.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,310.00 $0.00 $6,310.00
2901 Police Levy $87,211.9¢ $0.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $87,311.99 $82,302.56 $0.00 $0.00 $5,009.43 $0.00 $5,008.43
2802 Fire Levy $672.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $672.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $672.36 $0.00 $672.36
2803 EMS Levy $37,260.09 $0.00 $13,981.16 $0.00 $0.00 $51,241.25 $59,471.71 $0.00 $0.00 -$8,230.48 $0.00 -$8,230.46
2908 Fire Dept Development Fund $32,178.5¢ $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ,$33,178.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,178.59 $0.00 $33,178.59
2809 Police Dept Development Fund $22,500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 3$0.00 $0.00 $23,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,500.00 $0.00 $23,500.00
2910 Vesper Donation Fund $12,265.21 $0.00 $0.C0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,265.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,265.21 $0.00 $12,265.21
3401 Walnut Sireet Loan OPWC CT65J $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3402 OLD 52 Improvements Loan OPWC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4922  Riverfront/Rotary $1,907.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,807.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,807.67 $0.00 $1,807.67
5101 Water Operating $245,271.38 $0.00 $31,453.47 $0.00 $0.00  $276,724.86 $18,832.16, $0.00 $0.00 $257,792.70 $0.00 $257,792.70
5201  Sewer Operating $91,580.51 $0.00 $31,207.44 $0.C0 $0.00 $122,787.85 $19,532.95 $0.00 $0.00 $103,255.00 $0.00 $103,255.00
5601 Waste Collection $33,655.76 $0.00 $20,4683.77 $0.00 $0.00 $54,119.53 $20,587.20 $0.00 $0.00 $33,532.33 $0.00 $33,532.33
5701 WW SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT GRA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.C0 $0.00 $0.00
5702 Sewer Line Extension Loan $44,344.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,344.68 $44,344.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5721 BNR Sewer Line Loan Phase 2 - CJz $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
§722  Water Well Loan #4168 $12,286.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,286.33 $12,286.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5723 Bethel NR Sewer Line Loan Phase 1 $4,748.52 $C.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,748.52 $4,748.52 $0.00 $0.0c $0.00 $0.0c $0.00
5725 Consolidation Loan $1,848.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,948.66 $1,948.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5781  Utility Deposit $19,925.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,225.00 $0.0C $0.00 $0.00 $20,225.00 $0.00 $20,225.00
9101  Unclaimed Monies $895.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $695.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $695.60 $0.00 $695.60
9801 Evidence Room $3,397.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,397.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,397.00 $0.00 $3,397.00
9802 Detention Pond Assessment $60,260.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,260.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,260.89 3$0.00 $60,260.89
9903  Fifl Escrow Account $132,137.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $132,137.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $132,137.38 $0.00 $132,137.38
Report Total: $1,294,737.44 $0.00 $197,681.36 $0.00 $0.00 $1,492,418.80 $307,911.08 '$0.00 $0.00 $1,184,507.72 $0.00 $1,184,507.72

Last reconciled to bank: 01/31/2022 — Total other adjusting factors: $1,742.12
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY - 02/10/2022 2:17:26 PM

Bank Reconciliation UAN v2022.1
Reconciled Date 01/31/2022

Posted 2/10/2022 2:17:22 PM

Prior UAN Balance: $1,294,737 .44
Receipts: + $193,335.01
Payments: - $303,678.73
Adjustments: ? + $114.00
Current UAN Balance as of 01/31/2022: $1,184,507.72
Other Adjusting Factors: + $9‘38.45
Adjusted UAN Balance as of 01/31/2022:  §1,185,446.17
Entered Bank Balances as of 01/31/2022: $1,229,784.71
Deposits in Transit; ‘ + $2.10
Outstanding Payments: - $44.621.21
Outstanding Adjustments: + $0.00
Other Adjusting Factors: + $280.57
Adjusted Bank Balances as of 01/31/2022: $1;185,446.17

Balances Reconciled

Reconcillation Notes

Deflating Bank Errors:

$280.57
JAN UTIL CC PMT NOT AT BANK 121.93+55.93+101.86 / ROUNDING ERRORS IN CC .85
Receipts Not In UAN: - $1,200.00
JAN COURT CC 1200
Payments Not In UAN: $261.55

CC FEES TO BE CHARGED IN FEB

Governing Board Signatures

There are no outstanding adjustments as of 01/31/2022.
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1000:- General® -

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:24 PM

Mmo:na\:cw Persons and Property
Police Enforcement
‘Contractual Services
~Supplies.and Materials
b ._.m@.muo_mnm. Enforcement
Street Lighting
:Contfactual Services'
Total Street Lighting:
Total mmnc,‘.w%,& vm,nmo:m and Property
Public Health Services
Other Public Health Services
Supplies and Materials

Total Other Public' Health Services

Total Public Health Services
Leisure Time Activiies.

Provide and Maintain Parks
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials
Capital Outlay

Total Provide and Maintain Parks
Total _rmmw:._,.m Time b.,nmimmm
OoHE:EQ,,m:SS:imaﬁ
Community Planning and Zening
Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Supplies and Materials

Total ODBBC:.E,\ Planning and Zoning

Total Community Environment
Transportation .., .
Street Maintenance and Repair
Oo:q.mnﬂcmg Services
. O.muwmw Outlay
Total Street Maintenance and Repair

Total Transportation
General Government -
Mayor and Administrative Offices
Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials
Total Mayorand Administrative Offices
Legislative Activities

Report reflects selected information.

Appropriation Summary UAN v2022.1
January:2022 .
Reserved for Month .
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered <._|U. %
Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures < for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00- $25,576.93 mwm_mwmpmw $0.00 $0.00 $17,880.22 $7,696.71 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $25,576.93 $25,576.93 _ $0.00 $0.00 $17,880.22 $7,696.71
$0.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $2,991.38. $2,991.38 $33,008.62 :$3,000.00 7.670%
$0.00 mwm.ouo.oo $39,000.00 WN.mm\_...mm $2,991.38 $33,008:62 $3,000.00
$0.00 mmﬁmqm.mm $64,576.93 mN.wm._ .38 .mN.mw 1.38 mmo.m,mm‘mh $10,696.71 )
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 mN.NMm.oﬂ $2,225.07 $150.80 $150.80- $2,062.09 $12.18 6.777%
$0.00 $6,498.00 $6,498.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,100.00 $3,388.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0:00 $0.00 $0.00 “$0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $8,723.07 $8,723.07 $150.80 '$150.80 $5,162.09 $3,410018
$0.00 $8,723.07 $8,723.07 $150.80 $150.80 $5,162.09 $3,410.18
$0.00 $17,018.13 $17,018.13 $570.31 $570.31 $0.00 $16,447.82 3.351%
$0.00 $4,285.55 $4,285.55 $357.80 $357.80 $0.00 - $3,027.75 8.349%
$0.00 "$0.00 $0.00 * '$0.00 $0.00 © $0.00° $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $21,303.68 $21,303.68 $928.11 $928.11 $0.00 $20,375.57
$0.00 $21,303.68 $21,303.68 $928.11 $928.11 $0.00 $20,375.57
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ; $0.00 $0.00 m.o.oo 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $39,066.00 $38,066.00 mwﬂ\mm.oo. $3,732.00 $0.00 mmm..w.mhbo '9.553%
. $0.00 $19,037.10 $18,037.10 M.N.‘:N.: $2,117.71 $857.83 $16,061.56 11.124%
$0.00 $22,810.00 $22,810.00 $1,687.60 $1,687.60 $5,159.18 $15,863.22 7.399% -
$0.00 $38,120.00 $38,120.00 $1,265.35 $1,265.35 $24,909.50 $11,945.15 3.318%
$0.00 $119,033.10 '$118,03310 $8,802.66 $8,802.66 $30,826.51 $79,303.83
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Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Supplies and Materials
Total Legislative Activities
Mayor’'s Court
Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Supplies and Materials
Total Mayor's Court
Clerk - Treasurer
Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials
Total Clerk - Treasurer
Lands and Buildings
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials
Total Lands and Buildings
Property Tax Collection Fees
Contractual Services
Total Properly Tax Collection Fees
Auditor of State Fees
Contractual Services
Total Auditor of State Fees
Soliciter
Personal Services
Total Solicitor
Income Tax Administration
Contractual Services
Total income Tax Administration

Total General Government
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay
Total Capital Outiay
Debt Service

Debt Service
Debt Service

Total Debt Service

Total Debt Service

Repori reflects selected information.

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:24 PM
Appropriation Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %

Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $41,184.00 $41,184.00 $3,388.37 $3,398.37 $0.00 $37,785.63 8.252%
$0.00 $5,825.28 $5,825.28 $756.96 $756.96 $485.60 $4,582.72 12.894%
$0.00 $768.17 §768.17 $0.00 $0.00 $208.75 $559.42 0.000%
$0.00 $47,77745 $47,777.45 $4,155.33 $4,155.33 $694.35 $42,927.77
$0.00 $26,730.00 $26,730.00 $1,935.72 $1,935.72 $8,425.00 $16,369.28 7.242%
$0.00 $3,082.02 $3,082.02 $296.84 $296.84 $0.00 $2,785.18 9.631%
$0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,008.75 $991.25 0.000%
$0.00 $33,812.02 $33,812.02 $2,232.56 $2,232.56 $11.433.75 $20,145.71
$0.00 $17,748.00 $17,748.00 $1.340.5¢ $1,340.59 $0.00 $16,407.41 7.553%
$0.00 $8,926.62 $8,926.62 $337.61 $337.61 $437.88 $8,151.13 3.782%
$0.00 $876.00 $876.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $876.00 0.000%
$0.00 \ $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $28,550.62 $28,550.62 $1,678.20 $1,678.20 $437.88 $26,434.54
$0.00 $9,450.00 $9,450.00 $887.15 $887.15 $8,562.85 $0.00 9.388%
$0.00 $48,160.00 $49,160.00 $800.00 $800.00 $11,613.25 $36,746.75 1.627%
$0.00 $58,610.00 $58,610.00 $1,687.15 $1,687.15 $20,176.10 $36,746.75
$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
$0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00
$0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $3,281.10 A $3,281.10 $31,718.90 $0.00 9.375%
$0.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $3,281.10 $3,281.10 $31,718.90 $0.00
$0.00 $36,046.29 $36,046.29 $2,391.05 $2,391.05 $0.00 $33,655.24 6.633%
$0.00 $36,046.29 $36,046.28 $2,391.05 $2,381.05 $0.00 $33,655.24
$0.00 $372,828.48 $372,829.48 $24,228.05 $24,228.05 $98,387.49 $250,213.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
$0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 02/10/2022 2:33:24:PM

) Appropriation Summary . UANv2022.1
January 2022
Reserved for * Month .
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered- YTD %
R Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance,’ Balance Expenditures
Other Financing Uses. ) L L T .. IS :
Transfers- Out:* $0.00 $271,636.00 $271,636.00 $0.00 $0.00° $0.00 $271,636.00' o“oooe\,a
“* Advances - Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
- Total Other Financing Uses $0.00 $271,636.00 $271,636.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $271,636.00
Total 1000 - General: $0.00 $769,068.16 $769,069.16 $28,298.34 $28,298.34 $154,438.42 $586,332.40
2011 - Street Construction Maint.. & Repair
Transportation. . '
Street Construction and Reconstruction . :
Contraciual-Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 0.000%
Total Street O,om,m.n.dnmo:, and Reconstruction: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Street _s.m.:,nmnmlmmv.ma Repalr . :
Personal Services $0.00 $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $5,859.49 $5,859.49 $0.00 $70,640.51 7.658%
Employee.Fringe Benefits $0.00 $22,606.15 $22,606.15 $2,182.47 .$2,182.47 $765.77 $19,657.91 9.654%
O.o.:u.mnEm_ Services $0.00 $8,568.80 $8,568.80 $540.85 ..$54085 $3,056.16° . $4,971.69. 6:313%
Supplies and Materials $0.00 $85,542.43 $85,542.43 $5,978.84 $5,978.84 $24,478.16 $55,085.43 6.989%
Total Street Maintenance and Repair $0.00 $193,217.38 $193,217.38 $14,561.75 $14,561.75 $28,300.09 $150,355.54:
Total Transportation’ ; $0.00 $193,217.38 $193,217.38 $14,561.75 $14,561.75 $28,300.09 $150,355.54.
Capital Outlay -’ :
* . Capital Qutlay. .
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total Capital Ouumk $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total.Capital Outlay. $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 2011 - Street Oo:m..ndnmm: Maint. & Repair $0.00 $193,217.38 ©$193,217.38 $14,561.75 $14,561.75 $28,300.09 $150,355.54
2021 - State Highway
Transportation
Street Construction and. Reconstruction
Supplies.and Materials $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 0.000%
Total Street Construction and Reconstruction $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Street Mainfenance and Repair , , .
Contractual Services mo.oo $1 .Ao,obo $1 .Aoobo. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1 _A.cobo. 0.000%
Supplies and Materials $0.00 -$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .m».o.oo.oo 0.000%
Total Street Maintenance and Repair $0.00 -$5,400.00 -$5,400.00 $0.00 ’ - $0.00 $0.00 $5,400.00
Other Transportation - ) - ) X
Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total Other Transportation $0.00 $0.00 R $0.00 $0.00 .$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Transportation $0:00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 .$0.00 ©.$0.00 $0.00 - $10,400.00
Total 2021 ~ State Highway $0.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00 , $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $10,400.00
2031 - Cemetery
Public Health Services
Report reflects selected information. Page 3 of 13



Cemetery
Personal Services
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials

Total Cemetery
Total Public Health Services
Total 2031 - Cemetery

2041 - Dog Park Grant

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

Leisure Time Activities
Provide and Maintain Parks
Contractual Services

Total Provide and Maintain Parks
Total Leisure Time Activities

Total 2041 - Dog Park Grant

2051 - PD Training Grant

Security of Persons and Property
Police Enforcement
Contractual Services

Total Police Enforcement
Total Security of Persons and Property
Total 2051 - PD Training Grant

2081 - Drug Law Enforcement

Security of Persons and Property
Pclice Enforcement
Supplies and Materials

Total Police Enforcement
Total Securily of Persons and Property

Total 2081 - Drug Law Enforcement

2082 - Drug Dog Fund

Security of Persons and Property
Police Enforcement
Supplies and Materials

Total Police Enforcement
Total Security of Persons and Property
Total 2082 - Drug Dog Fund

2081 - State Computer Fund

General Government

Report reflects selected information.

02/10/2022 2:33:24 PM
Appropriation Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %

Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $2,605.85 $2,605.85 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,605.85 0.000%
$0.00 $46,394.15 $46,394.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $46,394.15 0.000%
$0.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,000.00
$0.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,000.00
$0.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 3$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 0.000%
$0.00 $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
$0.00 $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
$0.00 $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
$0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $552.45 $552.45 $0.00 $1,447.55 27.623%
$0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $552.45 $552.45 $0.00 $1,447.55
$0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $552.45 $552.45 $0.00 $1,44755
$0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $552.45 $552.45 $0.00 $1,447.55

Page 4 of 13



Mayor's Gourt )
Contractual Services
Supplies-and Materials

Total Mayor's. Court-
Total General Government”

Total .Nog - State Computer: Fund

2101 - Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022.2;33:24.PM

Transportation
'Street Maintenance and Repair
. Supplies and:Materials

Total Street Maintenance and Repair

Total Transportation
Other. Financing Uses®
Advances - Qut

Total Other Financing Uses

Total 2101.- Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax

2151 - ,Oo_.o:mSEm Relief Fund

Security of Persons. and Property
- Other-Security of Persons and Property
Personal Services
Employee Fringe: Benefits
- Supplies and Materials

Total Other Security of Persons and Property
’ Aoﬂ.mmn:nq of Persons and Property
Gerieral Govemmerit o

Clerk - Treasurer
Personal Services

Total Clerk - Treasurer
Total General Government .

Total 2151 - Coronavirus Relief Fund

2152 - American mmm.n:m Plan Act

Public Health Servicss
Other Public Health Services
Supplies and Materials

Total Other Public Health Services
Total Public Health Services
General Govermnment

Other General Govermnment
Qther

Report reflects selected information.

‘Appropriation-Summary UAN-v2022.1
January-2022 - )
Reserved for Month .
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total Tc Date Year to Date. Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %
Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $2,550.00 $2,550.00 523627 $236.27 $722.29 $1,591.44 9.265%
$0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $107:50 $107:50 $1,602:50 ($710:00) 10.750%
$0.00 $3,550.00 $3,550.00 '$343.77 " g343.77 "$2,324.73 $881.44
$0.00 $3,550.00 $3,550.00 $343.77 $34377 $2,324.79 $881.44
$0.00 $3,550.00 $3,550.00 $343.77 $343.77 $2,324.79 $881.44
$0.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $0.00 $0:00. $0.00 $26,000.00: 0.000% -
$0.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 "' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,000.00
$0.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 ’ $0.00 ’ $0.00 $0.00 $26,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0:00 $26,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00_ 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . 5000 . $0.00 $0.00 5000
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ,
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0:00 $0.00 $0:00 $0.00 - 0.000%
$0:00 $0.00° $0.00 1+$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 _$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 . $0.00- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
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Total Other General Government
Total General Government

Total 2152 - American Rescue Plan Act

2271 - Enforcement And Education

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

Securily of Persons and Properiy
Police Enforcement
Supplies and Materials

Total Police Enforcement -
Total Security of Persons and Properly

Total 2271 - Enforcement And Education

2272 - Indigent Alcohol

Security of Persons and Property
Police Enforcement
Supplies and Materials

Total Police Enforcement
Total Security of Persons and Property
Total 2272 - Indigent Alcohol

2401 - Tree Fund

Community Environment
Other Community Environment
Supplies and Materials

Total Other Community Environment
Total Community Environment

Total 2401 - Tree Fund

2402 - Park Development Fund

Leisure Time Activities
Provide and Maintain Parks
Supplies and Materials

Total Provide and Maintain Parks
Total Leisure Time Activities

Total 2402 - Park Development Fund

2901 - Police Levy

Security of Persons and Property
Police Enforcement
Personal Services
Employee Fringe Benefits
Coniraciual Services

Report reflects selected information.

02/10/2022 2:33:24 PM
Appropriation Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %

Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,400.00 0.000%
$0.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,400.00
$0.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,400.00
$0.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,400.00
'$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $159,120.00 $159,120.00 $30,588.25 $30,588.25 $0.00 $128,521.75 19.230%
$0.00 $103,030.42 $103,030.42 $11,900.90 $11,900.90 $6,458.58 $84,670.94 11.551%
$0.00 $26,857.00 $26,957.00 $1,415.63 $1,415.63 $9,414.05 $16,127.32 5.251%
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Supplies and Materials
- Capital Outlay
Total Police Enforcement
Total Security of Persons and Property
Capital Outlay .
Capital Qutlay
Capital QOutlay
Total-Capital' Qutlay.
" Total Capital Outlay
Total 2901 - Police Levy

2902 - Fire Levy

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:24:PM

Security of Persons and Property

Fire Fighting, Prevention and Inspection

Huma.mo:m—,.mmgnm,m
’ Edv_o<mw Fringe Benefits

Contractual'Services
Supplies and Materials.
Capital- Oudlay

,q.oﬂm_ Fire mm:m:u. Prevention and Inspection

Total Security of Persons and Property
Debt Service :
Debt Service.
Debt Mm?mnm

Total Debt Service
Total Debt Service

Total 2902 - Fire Levy.

T _2903-EMS Levy

Security of Persons'and Property
mamam:@.gm&o,m_ Services
" personal Services

Employee Fringe Benefits
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials
Capital Outtlay

Total Emergency Medical Services

Total Security of Persons and Property
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay

Total Capital Outlay

Report reflects selected information.

' “Appropriation Summary UAN v2022.1
January:2022 e
Reserved for Month
m_._o:wMNE:om 12/31 Final Total To Date: Year to.Date - ‘Current Reserve Unencumbered. <.:u.$
Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures " Expenditures . for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $2,959.78 $2,959.78 - $30,839.43 $31,200.79 4.554%
$0.00 .$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $354.107.42 $354,107:42 *$45,874.56 $46,874.56. $46,712.06 $260,520.80,
$0.00 $354,107.42 " $354,107.42 " $46,874.56 $46,874,56. $46,712.06 $260,520.80-
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,428.00 $35,428.00 $39,280.00 ($74,708.00) 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,428.00 $35,428.00 $39,280.00 ($74,708.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,428.00 $35,428.00 - $39,280.00 ($74.708.00)
$0:00 $354,107.42 $354,107:42 - $82;302.56 $62,302:56 $85,992.06" $185,812.80
$0.00 $71,000.00 $71,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . 0.000%
$0.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 0.000%
$0.00 .$0.00 $0.00 $0.00. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0,00 $0.00 .. 3000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $72,100.00 $72,100,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,100.00
$0.00 $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,100.00
30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 *$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0:00 $0.00 50.00° $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $0:00 $0.00- $0.00 $72,100.00.
$0.00 $173,765.00 $173,765.00 $36,131.71 $36,131.71 '$0.00 $137,633.29 20.793%
$0.00 $126,154.03 $126,154.03 $10,988.13 $10,988.13 $2,769.53 $112,396.37 8.710%
$0.00 $67,599.00 $67,599.00 $2,811.73 $2,811.73 $40,602.67 $24,184.60 4.159%
$0.00 $69,776.60 §69,776.60 $9,540.14 $9,540.14 $40,302.12 $19,934.34 13.672%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 2.7 250,00 $0.00 $0.00 " $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $437,294.63 $437,294.63 $59,471.71 $59 47471 $83,674:32 $294,148.60
~ $0.00 $437,294.63 '$437,294.63 ' $59.471.71 '$59,471.71 " $83,67432 '$294,148.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:24 PM
Appropriation Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Totai To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %
Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
Total Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00
Total 2803 - EMS Levy $0.00 $437,294.63 $437,254 .63 $59,471.71 $59,471.71 $83,674.32 $294,148.60
2908 - Fire Dept Development Fund
Security of Persons and Property
Fire Fighting, Prevention and Inspection
Contractual Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Supplies and Materials $0.00 $8,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 0.000%
Total Fire Fighting, Prevention and Inspection $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00
Total Security of Persons and Property $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00
Total 2908 - Fire Dept Development Fund $0.00 $8,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00
2909 - Police Dept Development Fund
Security of Persons and Property
Police Enforcement
Coniraciual Services $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 0.000%
Total Police Enforcement $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00
Total Security of Persons and Property $0.00 $8,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00
Total 2909 - Police Dept Development Fund $0.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00
2910 - Vesper Donation Fund
Leisure Time Activities
Provide and Maintain Parks
Supplies and Materials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total Provide and Maintain Parks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Leisure Time Activities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 2910 - Vesper Donation Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3401 - Walnut Street Loan OPWC CT65J
Debt Service
Debt Service
Debt Service $0.00 $11,506.70 $11,506.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,506.70 0.000%
Total Debt Service $0.00 $11,508.70 $11,506.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,506.70
Total Debt Service $0.00 $11,506.70 $11,506.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,506.70
Total 3401 - Walnut Street Loan OPWC CT85J $0.00 $11,506.70 $11,506.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,506.70
3402 - OLD 52 Improvements Loan OPWC CJ17E
Debt Service
Debt Service
Debt Service $0.00 $12,128.38 $12,128.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,128.38 0.000%
Total Debt Service $0.00 $12,128.38 $12,128.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,128.38
Total Debt Service $0.00 $12,128.38 $12,128.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,128.38

Report reflects selected information.
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Total 3402 - OLD .52 Improvements Loan OPWC-CJ17E

4922 - Riverfront/Rotary’

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022.2:33:24.PM

Lelsure Time Acth }
Provide and, Maintain Parks
Supplies and Materials

“Total Provide and Maintain Parks
Total Leisure Time Activities

Total 4922 - Riverfront/Rotary' -

5101 - Water Operating

Basic Utility: Services.
Administration - Water’
""Personal Sevices
Total Administration~ Water
OtfierWater ,
. Personal Services
: ,m_.:Eov\.mm. Fringe Benefits
Contractual Services
m%v:mm;m:a Materials

Total Other Water
Total Basic Utility. Services
General Government

.. Property Tax Collection Fees
LContractual Services

Total Property Tax Collection Fees
Total General Government
Capital Outlay:
:Capital Outlay
-: Capital Outlay

Total Capital Qutlay .

Total Capital Outlay

Other Financing Uses-
Transfers - Out. -

Total Other Financing, C.mm,w
Total 5101 - Water Operating

5201 - Sewer Operating

Basic Utility Services
Administration - Sanitary Sewers and Sewage
Personal Services

Total Administration - Sanitary Sewers and Sewage

Report reflects selected information.

Appropriation Summary UAN v2022.1
; January 2022
Reserved for Month. .
Encumbrance. 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to-Date Current Reserve Unencumbered <.:u.\=

Less Adjustment Appropriation . Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures : for Encumbrance. Balance Expenditures
$0.00 '$12,128.38, '$12,128.38 , 7$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,128:38
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0:00 -$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 -$0.00 1$0.00: "$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 -$0.00 $0.00 ~'$0.00 $0:00 $0.00 - $0.00
' $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0:00 $0.00
$0.00 $99,450.00 . $98,450.00 $8,759.41 $8,759.41 $0.00 $90,680.59 8.808%
$0.00 $43,996.83 $43,996.83 $3,839.69 $3,839.69 $1,546.78 $38,610.36 8.727%
$0.00 $59,251.23 $59,251.23 $4,153.19 $4,153.18 $45,584.00 $9,514.04 7.008%
$0.00 $90,200.00 '$90,200.00 $2,179.87. -$2,179.87 $16,246.18 $71:773.95 ) 2417%
$0.00 $292,898.08 -$292,898.06 $18,932:16 $18,932.16 $63,376.96 $210,588.94.
$0.00 $292,898.06 $292,898.06 $18,932.16 $18,932.16 mmw,wq.m.wm : mm._.o.mmm.m»
$0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 0.000%
mo.coA $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $100.00. $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0:00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00:
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00- '$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $24,399.76 $24,399.76 $0.00 g wobo . $0.00 $24,399.76 0.000%
$0.00 $24399.76 $24,399.76 ".80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,399.76 o
m.cbo mw,A wa‘.\.mw $317,397.82 $1 m.wwmﬁ_ <] mk_,mbww.am - $63,376.96 .mwmm.omw.ﬂo
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:24 PM
Appropriation Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %
Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage
Personal Services $0.00 $117,300.00 $117,300.00 $9,367.99 $9,367.99 $0.00 $107,932.01 7.986%
Employee Fringe Benefits $0.00 $37,007.52 $37,007.52 $3,845.18 $3,845.18 $1,546.76 $31,615.58 10.390%
- Contractual Services $0.00 $54,101.23 $54,101.23 $4,376.71 $4,376.71 $42,731.24 $6,993.28 8.080%
Supplies and Materials $0.00 $45,400.00 $45,400.00 $1,943.07 $1,943.07 $33,521.52 $9,93541 4280%
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage $0.00 $253,808.75 $253,808.75 $19,532.95 $18,532.95 $77,799.52 $156,476.28
Total Basic Utility Services $0.00 $253,808.75 $253,808.75 $19,532.95 $19,532.95 $77,799.52 $156,476.28
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses
Transfers - Out $0.00 $115,802.88 $115,902.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,902.88 0.000%
Advances - Qut $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total Other Financing Uses $0.00 $115,902.88 $115,902.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,902.88
Total 5201 - Sewer Operafing $0.00 $369,711.63 $369,711.63 $19,532.95 $19,532.95 $77,799.52 $272,379.16
5601 - Waste Collection
Basic Utility Services
Administration - Refuse Collection and Dispos
Personal Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Totat Administration - Refuse Collection and Dispas $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Waste Collection - Refuse Collection and Disp
Personal Services $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $3,331.83 $3,331.83 $0.00 $26,668.17 11.106%
Employee Fringe Benefits $0.00 $921.54 $921.54 $33.11 $33.11 $0.00 $888.43 3.593%
Coniractual Services $0.00 $201,938.36 $201,938.36 $16,742.73 $16,742.73 ” $184,170.03 $1,025.60 8.281%
Supplies and Materials $0.00 $14,576.02 $14,576.02 $479.53 $479.53 $10,981.15 $3,115.34 3.290%
Total Waste Collection - Refuse Collection and Disp $0.00 $247,435.92 $247,435.92 $20,587.20 $20,587.20 $195,151.18 $31,697.54
Total Basic Utility Services $0.00 $247,435.92 $247,435.92 $20,587.20 $20,587.20 $195,151.18 $31,697.54
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 5601 - Waste Collection $0.00 $247,435.92 $247,435.92 $20,587.20 $20,587.20 $195,151.18 $31,697.54
5701 - WW SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT GRANT OPWC CJ23V
Capital Outlay
Capital Qutlay
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%

Report reflects selected information.
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY 02/10/2022.2:33:24. PM

: - Appropriation Summary UANv2022.1
January 2022 )
_Nnmmzmu,.mn.:w.. . , .. Lo _.Month ’ . e e .
Encumbrance12/31 Final. .. . Tota} .yt To Date: ;. .. Year to Date Current Reserve-. . Unencumbered - YTD %
Less Adjustment buv_.on_.mm.mg: Appropriations | Expenditures! Expenditures: for Encumbrance ‘Balance .. . mxvmzn#..:.mm.
Total Capital Outay £0.00 . 80,00 $0.00 $0.00.. $0.00 $0.00. . _ 000 .
Total Capital-Outlay™ - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 /$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cdagv. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 50.00
5702 - Sewer Line Extension Loan . o .
Basic Utility Services o o ) . ) . . e .
:Other:Sanitary Sewers and Sewage . . B ] o ‘ h ] )
Contractual Services $0.00 " $0.00 '$0.00 $0:00. o $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total Other Sanitary Sewers and Sewage : -~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0:00 g $0:00- $0.00 : :$0.00.
Total Basic Utilify.Services . $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
. Debt Service -
Debt Service
Debt Service $0.00 $95,020.26 $95,020.26 $44,344.68 $44,344.68 $0.00 $50,675.58 46.669%
Total Debt Service 5000 $95,020.26 . $95.020.26 $4434468 54434468 50,00, _ $50,675.58
Total Debt Service. $0.00 $95,020.26 $95.020.26 $44,344.68 | $4434468 . soo0 . $50675.58
Total 5702 - Sewer Line Extension Loan $0.00 $95,020.26 89502026 $44,344.68 | 54434468 $0.00 . $50,675.58"
5721 - BNR Sewer Line Loan Phase 2 - CJ21F
Debt'Service | .
Debt Senvice* )
Debt Service $0.00 $7,488.26 $7,488.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,48826 : 0.000%
Total Debt Service : $0.00 $7,488.26 | $748826 .. $0.00 . 50.00 30.00 $7,488.26
Total Debt Service 000 | $7488.26 $7,488.26. $0.00 .. s000 .. so00 $7/488.26
Total 5721 - BNR-Séwer Line Loan Phase 2 - CJ21F $0.00 $7.488.26 $7,488.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $7.488.26
5722 - Water Well.Loan #4168
Debt:Service- - ;
Debt Service
Debt Service $0.00 $24,399.76 $24,399.76 $12,286.33 $12,28633 $0.00 . $12,113.43 50.354%
“Total Debt Service  s0.00 $24,399.76 s2430976 | $12.286.33 $12.986.33 $0.00 $12,113.43
Total Debt Service ... s000 $24,399.76 s2439076 $12,286.53 $12,286.33 $0.00 $12,113.43
Total 5722 - Water Well Loan #4168 . 000 $2439976 | $24309.76 51228633  $12,286.33 . 30.00 $12,113.43
5723 - Bethel NR ‘Sewer Line Loan Phase 1
‘Debt Sérvice’ ’
Debt Service’ . R B ) . . . I
Debt Service *-$0.00 T '$9,497:04 $9,497.04 - '$4748i52 8474852 ST e0.00 ' $47748.52 " 50.000%
Total Debt Service -$0.00 $9,497.04 $9,497.04 " $47748.52 s4,74852 $0.00 | s474852
Total Debt Service - o $0.00 $9,497.04 $9,497.04 $4,748.52 $4,748.52 30.00 $4,748.52
Total 5723 - Bethel NR Sewer Line Loan Phase 1 ’ $0.00 $9,487.04 o $9.497.04:7 - . $4,748.52 $4,748.52 $0.00 $4,748.52
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5725 - Consolidation Loan

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

Debt Service
Debt Service
Debt Service

Total Debt Service
Total Debt Service

Total 5725 - Consolidation Loan

5781 - Utflity Deposit

Basic Utility Services

Administration - Other Basic Utility Service

Other

Total Administration - Other Basic Utility Service

Total Basic Utility Services

Toial 5781 - Utility Deposit

9101 - Unclaimed Monies

Fiduciary Distributions
Other Distributions
Other

Total Other Distributions
Total Fiduciary Distributions

Total 9101 - Unclaimed Monies

9901 - Evidence Room

Fiduciary Distributions
Other Distributions
Other

Total Other Distributions
Total Fiduciary Distribuions
Total 9801 - Evidence Room

9902 - Detention Pond Assessment

Fiduciary Distributions
Other Distributions
Contractual Services
Supplies and Materials

Total Other Distributions
Total Fiduciary Disiributions

Total 9902 - Detention Pond Assessment

9803 - Fill Escrow Account

Report reflects selected information.

02/10/2022 2:33:24 PM
Appropriation Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Reserved for Month
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %

Less Adjustment Approgpriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $3,897.32 $3,897.32 $1,948.66 $1,948.66 $0.00 $1,948.66 50.000%
$0.00 $3,897.32 $3,897.32 $1,948.66 $1,948.66 $0.00 $1,948.66
$0.00 $3,897.32 $3,897.32 $1,948.66 $1,848.66 $0.00 $1,948.66
$0.00 $3,897.32 $3,887.32 $1,948.66 $1,948.66 $0.00 $1,948.66
$0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00
$0.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00
$0.00 $7,000.00 §7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00
$0.00 $680.60 $680.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $680.60 0.000%
$0.00 $680.60 $680.60 $0.00 $0.0C $0.00 $680.60
$0.00 $680.60 $680.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $680.60
$0.00 $680.60 $680.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $680.60
$0.00 $1,741.00 $1,741.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,741.00 0.000%
$0.00 $1,741.00 $1,741.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,741.00
$0.00 $1,741.00 $1,741.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,741.00
$0.00 $1,741.00 $1,741.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 mm ,741.00
$0.00 $14,485.89 $14,485.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,485.89 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $14,485.89 $14,485.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,485.89
$0.00 $14,485.88 $14,485.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,485.89
$0.00 $14,485.83 $14,485.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,485.89
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Fiduciary Distributions
Distributions of Performance Deposits
Other

Total Distributions of Performance Deposits
Total Fiduciary Distributions
Total 9803 - Fill Escrow Account

Report Totals:

Report reflects selected information.

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND; CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:24 PM

Appropriation Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Reserved for Month o
Encumbrance 12/31 Final Total To Date Year to Date Current Reserve Unencumbered YTD %
Less Adjustment Appropriation Appropriations Expenditures Expenditures for Encumbrance Balance Expenditures
$0.00 $43,987.76 $43,987.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,987.76 0.000%
$0.00 $43,987.76 $43,987.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,987.76
$0.00 $43,987.76 $43,987.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,987.76
$0.00 $43,987.76 $43,987.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,987.76
$0.00 $3,106,816.93 $3,106,816.83 $307,911.08 $307,911.08 $691,057.34 $2,107,848.51
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VILLAGE OF NEW EOIZOZ.D~ CLERMONT COUNTY 02/10/2022 N”.m..w_“o,m,,mg

Report reflects selected information.

Revenue Summary UAN v2022.1
“January 2022
A Budget .
B e o Variance
Final Month To Date Year To Date Favorable': YTD %
Budget: Revenue: - Revenue': (Unfavorable) Received.:
‘_ooo mm:mﬁm_ ,
Tﬁonma\ and Oﬂrm_. Local Taxes mmmﬂm‘_m.oo $73,699.31 $73,699.31 Amm‘_w_mgw.mm.v, 10.720%
" State Shared Taxes and Permits $74,700.00 $2,991.61 $2,991.61 ($71,708:39) 4.005%
‘Special Assessments $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 '0.000%
_Intergovernmental - $0.00 $252.04 $252.04 $252.04 10:000%
:._.”,,.T:mm Licenses and *om::nm $52,000.00 $4,169.19 $4,169.19 ($47,830.81) 8.018%
‘Earnings on Investments . $1,000.00 $56.33 $56.33 ($943.67) 5.633%
* Miscellaneous $37,800.00 $1,066.00 $1,066.00 ($36,734.00). 2.820%
...Other T:m:o_:m mOcﬁomw B B
" Advancss - In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Sale of Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 '$0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total Other-Fi _:m:o_:m mocﬁomm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 1000 General - $853,019.00 $82,234.48 $82,234.48 ($770,784.52)
2011 Street Construction.Maint. & Repair o . .
' Property:and Other Local Taxes $14,700.00 $920.50 $920.50 ($13,779:50) 6.262%
.. State mgmﬁma,ﬂmxmm and Permits $131,150:00 $10,335.23 $10,335.23 ($120,814.77) 7.880%
Intergovernmental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - 0.000%
mmﬂ:_:mm on _:<mmﬁ3m:ﬁm ++$0,00 '$0.00 ~$0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Miscellaneous '$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 "$0.00 0.000%
Other Financing Sources “ R o L
Other ~Sale of Bonds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Transfers - In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
i ._.oﬂm_ Other _u_:m:o_:@ Sources ,wo.oo " $0.00 $0.00 . :$0.00
.405_ 2011 Street Construction Maint. & Repair $145,850.00 mj 255.73 $11,255.73 @‘_mh mmh 27)
2021 State Highway :
Property and Other Local Taxes $1,100.00 $74.64 - $74.64 i ”,@.howm.m@ 6.785%
State Shared Taxes and Permits $10,000.00 $837.99 $837.99 @m_.\_ 62.01) 8.380%
Earnings-on Investments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total 2021 State Highway $11,10000 - = $912 63 $912.63 ($10,187.37) ,
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2031 Cemetery

Charges for Services

Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources -
Transfers - in

.Total Other Financing Sources
Total 2031 Cemetery

2041 Dog Park Grant

Intergovernmental
Total 2041 Dog Park Grant

2051 PD Training Grant

Intergovernmental
Total 2051 PD Training Grant

2081 Drug Law Enforcement

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Total 2081 Drug Law Enforcement

2082 Drug Dog Fund

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Miscellaneous
Total 2082 Drug Dog Fund

2091 State Computer Fund

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Miscellaneous
Total 2091 State Computer Fund

2101 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax

Property and Other Local Taxes

Report reflects selected information.

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:04 PM
Revenue Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Budget
Variance
Final Month To Date Year To Date Favorable YTD %
Budget Revenue Revenue (Unfavorable) Received
$0.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($42,000.00) 0.000%
$42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($42,000.00)
$42,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 ($40,200.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $260.00 $260.00 ($2,740.00) 8.667%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$3,000.00 $260.00 $260.00 ($2,740.00)
$20,000.00 $1,212.68 $1,212.68 (318,787.32) 6.063%
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mmﬁ:w:@m o:,,,_J,A\me:m:ﬂm
Oﬂjmﬁ Fi Em:o_:@ mo:ﬂomm
>a<mnomm _:

._.o@ O«Smﬁ _u_:mso_:@ Sources
Total 21 8 ._u.maB.,_,mmEmEoﬁoﬂ Vehicle License Tax

2151 OoB:mSEm Relief _uc:a

_:ﬂm60<®35m:ﬁm_
: mmB.:mm on Investments
Total 2151 Coronavirus Relief Fund

2152 American Rescue Plan Act’

556053394&
Total 21 mN >3m:om: Rescue Plan. >Qh

2271 m:ﬂﬂoﬁom:,_m:ﬂ And Education

, .ﬂimmu Licenses and Permits
Total 2271 Enforcement And Education

2272 Indigent-Alcohol

Fines; Licenses and Permits
Total 2272 Semma Alcohol

2401 .:mm _n::a

Special‘Assessments
Fines, Licenses.and Permits
Total 2401 Tree Fund

2402 Park-Development Fund

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Total 2402 Park Development Fund

2901 Police Levy

Report reflects selected information.

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:04.PM

Revenue-Summary:- UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Budget
S U LV Variance:
Final .. Month To Date Year To Date - Favorable: YTD %
- Budget Revenue ‘Revenue {Unfavorable): Received
$0.00 $0.00 .wo.o,o : .,mo_.oo 0:000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o.ooo&
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ©$0.00 o
mmo.ooo.oo $1,212.68 $1,212.68 (%1 mwmwwmv
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~$0.00
*$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
'$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 '$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
--$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .$0.00 0.000%
$2,700.00 $300.00 $300.00 ($2,400.00) 11.111%
$2,700.00 ~.4 - $300.00 ..$300.00 .« :($2;400.00)
$1,800.00 $200.00 $200.00 " ($1,600.00) 11.111%
$1,800.00 $200.00 $200.00 ($1,600.00)
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Property and Other Local Taxes
State Shared Taxes and Permits

Intergovernmental

Charges for Services
Fines, Licenses and Permits

Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources
Transfers - In

Total Other Financing Sources
Total 2801 Police Levy

2902 Fire Levy

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

Property and Other Local Taxes
State Shared Taxes and Permits

Intergovernmental

Total 2902 Fire Levy

2903 EMS Levy

Property and Other Local Taxes
State Shared Taxes and Permits

Intergovernmental

Charges for Services

Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources
Other Loans Issued
Transfers - In

Total Other Financing Sources
Total 2903 EMS Levy

2908 Fire Dept Development Fund

Fines, Licenses and Permits
Total 2908 Fire Dept Development Fund
Report reflects selected information.

02/10/2022 2:33:04 PM
Revenue Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Budget
Variance
Final Nonth To Date Year To Date Favorable YTD %
Budget Revenue Revenue (Unfavorable) Received
$202,275.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($202,275.00) 0.000%
$21,976.00 $0.00 . $0.00 (%$21,976.00) 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 0.000%
$103,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($103,000.00) 0.000%
$103,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($103,000.00)
$327,251.00 $100.00 $100.00 ($327,151.00)
$65,441.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($65,441.00) 0.000%
$7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,000.00) 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$72,441.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($72,441.00)
$199,861.77 $0.00 $0.00 ($199,861.77) 0.000%
$21,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($21,800.00) 0.000%
$0.00 $2,923.78 $2,923.78 $2,923.78 0.000%
$10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($10,000.00) 0.000%
$90,000.00 $11,057.38 $11,057.38 ($78,942.62) 12.286%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$103,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($103,000.00) 0.000%
$103,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($103,000.00)
$424.661.77 $13,981.16 $13,981.16 ($410,680.61)
$0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.000%
$0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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VILLAGE OF NEW EOIZ_OZU* CLERMONT COUNTY . 02/10/2022 2:33:04 PM

Revenue Summary. UANv2022.1
Lm::mQ 2022
Budget
R o L . T Variance - . -
Final - = Month To Date .~ . Year To Date, _um<o~.mu_m A YTD %
Budget : Revenue - Revenue. E:@Eo«mc_mv - Received
2909 Police Dept Development:Fund
Fines, Licenses.and Permits- .~ . . $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0.000%
Total Mwow _uo ice UmE Dm<m~ou3mzﬁ wc:a $0.00 . mﬁooo.o..o mﬁoo,o.oo . w\_qooo.oo, :
3401 Walnut Street Loan OPWGC CT65. _
Other _ui.m:oim.mocﬁom.m. RS W . , .
~ Transfers--In $11,506.70 $0.00. $0.007 " - ($11.506.70) 0.000%
Total-Other T:m:o_:m -Sources $11,506.70 : $0.00 $0.00 ($11,506.70)
Total 3401 Walnut Street Loan OPWC CT85J : $11,508.70 $0.00 " $0.00 ($11,506.70)
3402 OLD 52 Improvements Loan OPWG CJ17E
Otheér Financing Sources .
Transfers-In. .. .. $12,128:38 $0.00, $0.00 T ($12,128.38). 0.000%
Total Other Financing Sources , $12,128.38 . $0.00 $0.00 ($12,128.38)
Total onm O_.D 52 §n8<m3m3w rom: O_u<<0 O,: T7E $12,128.38 $0.00 $0.00: A ($12,128:38)
Ammm xzmad:ﬁ\moﬂma\

“Intergovernmental - - $0:00 ‘i $0,00 $0.00 --$0.00 0.000%
Total 4922: xzmqﬁo:ﬁ\moﬂmax $0.00 $0:00 $0.00: $0.00: .
5101 <<m§. Operating | |

‘Special Assessments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%

Intergovernmental $0.00 $0:00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
ChargesforServices $327,000.00 $31,453.47 , $31,453.47 -($295,546.53) 9.619%
Miscellaneous $0.00- . $000 $0.00 © . %0.00 ~ 0:000%
Total 5101 Water Operating $327,000.00 . mm.\_,,mmw..bﬂ ., mwﬁAmw.Aﬂ ,.@Nwm«mhmpmwv v
5201 Sewer Operating 2
Special Assessments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ,A $0.00 0.000% .
Intergovernmental $0.00 ‘ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Charges for Services mwmmuoﬁo.oo . $31,207.44 $31,207.44 ($334,732.56) , 8.528%

Report reflects selected information. : Page 5.0f 8



Miscellaneous
Total 5201 Sewer Operating

5601 Waste Collection

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:04 PM

Special Assessments
Charges for Services
Miscellaneous

Total 5601 Waste Collection

5701 WW SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT GRANT OPWC CJ23V

Intergovernmental
Other Financing Sources
OWDA Loans lssued

Total Other Financing Sources

Total 5701 WW SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT GRANT OPWC
CJa23v .

5702 Sewer Line Extension Loan

ther Financing Sources
Transfers - In
Other Debt Proceeds

Total Other Financing Sources
Total 5702 Sewer Line Extension Loan

5721 BNR Sewer Line Loan Phase 2 - CJ21F

Other Financing Sources
Transfers - In

Total Other Financing Sources
Total 5721 BNR Sewer Line Loan Phase 2 - CJ21F

5722 Water Well Loan #4168

Other Financing Sources
Transfers - In
Report reflects selected information.

Revenue Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Budget
Variance
Final Month To Date Year To Date Favorable YTD %
Budget Revenue Revenue (Unfavorable) Received
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$365,940.00 $31,207.44 $31,207.44 ($334,732.56)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$227,000.00 $20,463.77 $20,483.77 ($206,536.23) 9.015%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$227,000.00 $20,463.77 $20,463.77 ($206,536.23)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$95,020.26 $0.00 $0.00 ($95,020.26) 0.000%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
$95,020.26 $0.00 $0.00 ($95,020.28)
$95,020.26 $0.00 $0.00 ($95,020.28)
$7,488.26 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,488.26) 0.000%
$7,488.26 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,488.26)
$7,488.26 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,488.26)
$24,399.76 $0.00 $0.00 ($24,399.76) 0.000%
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VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT -COUNTY - 02/10/2022 2:33:04.PM

Revenue Summary - UAN v2022:1
January 2022
~ Budget
Variance
Final Month To Date Year.To Date Favorable YTD %
Budget Revenue ‘Revenue - (Unfavorable) Received
Total Other Financing Sources mm&.,w@@.wm $0.00 ~ $0.00 v ($24,399.76)
Total 5722 Water Well Loan #4168 $24,399.76 $0.00 $0.00 ($24,399.76)
5723 Bethel NR Sewer Line Loan Phase 1
Other Financing Sources v
Transfers - In $9,497.04 $0.00 $0.00 ($9,497.04) 0.000%
Total Other Financing Sources $9,497.04 $0.00 $0.00 ($9,497.04)
Total 5723.Bethel NR Sewer Line Loan Phase 1 " $9,497.04 : $0.00 $0.00 ($9,497.04)
5725 Consolidation Loan
Other Financing Sources :
Transfers - In $3,897.32 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,897.32) 0.000%
Total Other Financing Sources . $3,897.32 $0:00 $0.00 . ($3,897.32)
Total 5725 Consolidation Loan $3,897.32 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,897.32)
5781 Utility Deposit
Charges for Services . $450.00 . $300.00 $300.00 ($150.00) 66.667%
Total 5781 Utility Deposit $450.00 $300.00 $300.00 ($150.00)
9101 Unclaimed Monies
Miscellaneous -$0.00- - $0:00-- s o~ -$0.00 coe - $0.00 0.000%
Total 8101 Unclaimed Monies Ce , LT $0:00¢ $0.00+. o . $0.00 . $0.00°
9901 Evidence Room
- Miscellaneous $0.00 : ~$0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
Total 9901 Evidence Room . ... $0.00 S o2 $0.00 -..-$0.00 -$0.00
9802 Detention Pond Assessment | | R o S
Special Assessments $7,000.00° $0.00 $0.00 7 ($7,000.00) 0.000%
Total 9902 Detention Pond Assessment $7,000.00 " $0.00 : $0.00 , ($7,000.00)
9903 Fill Escrow Account . |
Report reflects selected information. i - © . Page7.of8



Charges for Services
Total 9903 Fill Escrow Account

Report reflects selected information.

VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, CLERMONT COUNTY

02/10/2022 2:33:04 PM

Revenue Summary UAN v2022.1
January 2022
Budget
Variance
Final Month To Date Year To Date Favorable YTD %
Budget Revenue Revenue {Unfavorable) Received
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000%
- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Report Total: $2,995,150.49 © $197,681.36 $197,681.36 ($2,797,469.13)
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1-2022

MAYORS COURT Page 1
02/07/2022 .
Reconciliation Summary
BANK STATEMENT - CLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Previous Balance: 3,305.19
Checks and Payments 4 ltems -3,107.19
Deposits and Other Credits 4 ltems 1,645.00
Service Charge 0 ltems 0.00
Interest Earnéd 0 ltems 0.00
Ending Balance of Bank Statement; 1,843.00
YOUR RECORDS -- UNCLEARED TRANSACTIONS:
Cleared Balance: 1,843.00
Checks and Payments 7 ltems -1,893.00
Deposits and Other Credits . 1 ltem 150.00
Register Balance as of 02/07/2022: 100.00
Checks and Paymerits 0 ltems 0.00
Deposits and Other Credits 0

ltems 0.00

Register Ending Balance: © 100.00






Monthly Mayor's Court chorf

New Richmond Mayor's Court
Cash Flow for January 2022

Current Period

Report Date ; 02/07/2022
Report Time ; 10:08:19

Year-To-Date

Last Year-to-Date

City Revenue From:
Court Costs

Special Projects
New Richmond General Fund
Computer Fund
Fines
Overpayment / Adjustment
City Revenue From Fines
Fees
Fees
Warrant Fee
Bond Forfeits
Bond Forfeits
Miscellaneous/Other
Bond Administration Fees

Total to City:
State Revenue From: :
Court Costs
Court Costs
State Victims of Crime
Total to State:
Other Revenue From:
Court Costs
Court Costs
Total to Other:
TOTAL REVENUE *
*Includes credit card receipts of
END OF REPORT

$140,00 $140.00 $250.,00
$619.00 $619.00 $626.50
$140.00 $140.00 $240.00
$5.00 $5.00 $5.00
$1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,493.00
$30.00 $30.00 $0.00
$200.00 $200.00 $250.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,484.00 $2,484.00 $2,864.50
$374.50 $374.50 $684.00
$117.00 $117.00 $216.00
$491.50 $491.50 $900.00
$19.50 $19.50 $36.00
$19.50 $19.50 $36.00
$2,995.00 $2,995.00 $3,800.50
$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,833.00

council
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